Group of Institutions

Chanderprabhu Jain College of Higher Studies

&

School of Law

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Quality Institute

(Recognized by Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Affiliated to GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi & Approved by Bar Council of India)

No.:CPJCHS/2024/148

07-March-2024

NOTICE

Registration for Intra-College "Judgment Writing Competition" for Students of B.A.LL.B | BBA. LL.B | LL.M

All the Student of B.A.LL.B | BBA LL.B | LL.M. is, hereby, informed that the registration of Intra-Judgment Writing Competition is being proposed as per details, as under:

REGISTRATION STARTS : 08th March, 2024

LAST DATE FOR REGISTRATION: 16th March, 2024

Date/Time : 21st March, 2024, 12.00 P.M. Onwards

All the students who wish to register for the Intra- Judgment Writing Competition must register through the Google form link as under, by 16th March, 2024.

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/GdVf2XfWDaUC2waF6

Venue : G3

Dress Code : Formals **Time Limit for Competition** : 1.30 hrs

(30 Mins- Reading & Research Time)

(1 hr- Writing Time)

Note- Judgment Writing Problem will be sent to Participants 2 days prior to the scheduled Date

(Participation is subjective to maximum 20 teams based on First cum first serve basis)

Sd/-

Director General